
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several |g
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks c§
ended Saturday, the 17th day of March, 1923.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland. .„ ... . ... •{

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ... ... ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County /
Bank Limited \

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank \
of Scotland ... .„ j

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ... ... ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited
\

North of Scotland and Town and County ^
Bank Limited j

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
«•

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
Authorized

Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,359,099

1,185,171

1,142,022

1,408,840

1,052,614

1,166,777

1,183,808

1,123,368

Under
£5.

1,958,113

1,706,825

1,680,771

1,829,346

1,450,978

1,346,367

958,215

1,640,048

Total.

3,317,212

2,891,996

2,822,793

3,238,186

2,503,592

2,513,144

2,147,023

2,763,416

Average amount of Coin, held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

Gold.»

3,008,239

2,844,603

2,525,558

2,855,991

2,306,610

2,150,057

1,925,947

2,660,212

Silver.

361,328

125,175

113,255-

220,030

135,111

142,499

87,524

167,783

Total.

3,369,567

2,969,778

2,638,813

• 3,076,021

2,441,721

2,292,556

2,013,471

2,827,995
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an
amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 29th day of March, 1923. A. E. CAMPBELL-TAYLOR, Deputy-Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, ch. 14,
are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office of principal place of issue.


