AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 17th day of March, 1923.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation Authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.*	Silver.	Total.
	c s								
Bank of Scotland {	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396,852	1,359,099	 1,958,113	3,317,212	3,008,239	361,328	3,369,567
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	1,185,171	1,706,825	2,891,996	2,844,603	125,175	2,969,778
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	1,142,022	1,680,771	2,822,793	2,525,558	113,255	2,638,813
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,8 80	1,408,840	1,829,346	3,238,186	2,855,991	220,030	3,076,021
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	1,052,614	1,450,978	2,503,592	2,306,610	135,111	2,441,721
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	1,166,777	1 ,346,3 67	2,513,144	2,150,057	142,499	2,292,556
North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	1,183,808	958,215	2,147,023	1,925,947	87,524	2,013,471
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	1 ,123,36 8	1,640,048	2,763,416	2,660,212	167,783	2,827,995

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 29th day of March, 1923.

A. E. CAMPBELL-TAYLOR, Deputy-Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.